

ITEM NO.10

COURT NO.14

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4281 OF 2013

GULF OIL CORPORATION LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

COMPETITION COMMISSION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay)

Date: 12/07/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K SIKRI

For Appellant(s) Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. B.K. Satija, Adv.

Mr. Manu Nair, Adv.
Mr. Yaman Varma, Adv.
M/S Suresh A. Shroff & Co., Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In pursuance of the request made by the Respondent No.2,
stand over to 12th August, 2013. There shall be stay of
recovery till 13th August, 2013.

Mr. B.K. Satija, Advocate accepts notice on behalf of
Respondent No.1.

| (Rajni Mukhi)
| SR. P.A.

| | (Sneh Bala Mehra)
| | Court Master

| |