

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SI.A. No.3/2017 in Civil Appeal No.4281/2013

GULF OIL CORPORATION LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

COMPETITION COMMISSION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For change of the name of appellant and office report)

Date : 01/05/2017 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR

For Appellant(s) Mr. G.R. Bhatia, Adv.
Mr. Chandramauli, Adv.
Mr. Abhay Kumar, AORFor Respondent(s) Mr. B. K. Satija, AOR

Mr. Tanuj Bhushan, Adv.
Mr. Yaman Verma, Adv.
Mr. S. S. Shroff, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

This is an application for change of name of the appellant-Company.

Considering the assertions made in the application, the prayer stands allowed. The cause title be rectified accordingly.

The interlocutory application is disposed of.

(Chetan Kumar)
Court Master(H.S. Parasher)
Court Master